BB-USOPTL4-2P_BB-USOPTL4-4P_0221ds
All product specifications are subject to change without notice.
Introduction
Ethernet enable any serial device using Advantech Vlinx™ Serial Server technology
and put your serial ports to work for you with the ability to communicate with every
piece of equipment from any networked PC. Eliminate site visits just to make a minor
configuration change. Reduce service calls and increase productivity by knowing what
your equipment is doing before you get a trouble report. Spend more time doing relevqnt

•	 External power source required (included)
Features
Ordering Information
Model No. Description
Serial
Connector
Ethernet
Port
Ethernet
Connector
BB-ESP901 (1) RS-232/422/485
DB9 or
Terminal Block
(1) Copper RJ45
BB-ESP902
(1) RS-232/422/485
(1) RS-232
DB9 (1) Copper RJ45
BB-ESP904 (4) RS-232/422/485 DB9 (1) Copper RJ45
Accessories – Sold Separately
BB-DRAD-35 – 35mm DIN rail mounting kit
Ethernet Serial Servers
 BB-ESP904 BB-ESP901
BB-ESP901-2-4_1211ds
BB-ESP901
BB-ESP902
BB-ESP904
Specifications
Serial Technology
Note: refer to user manual for detailed information on pin-outs and signals.
Serial Interfaces RS-232 (DTE), RS-422, RS-485 (2-wire / 4-wire)
DIP switch selectable
Serial Connectors
BB-ESP901: 1 x DB9 male
BB-ESP902: 2 x DB9 male, as follows:
   (1) RS-232/422/485 and (1) RS-232
BB-ESP904: 4 x DB9 male
Baud Rate 110 to 230.4 Kbps (5787 bps)
Data Bits 5, 6, 7, 8